ORDER NO. PSC-08-0622-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 060540-WU
PAGE 22

COLONIAL >lANOR 1TII.ITY COMPANY ATTACIIMEST A

I I I
(17) Evaluation criteria excluded rate structures that: I )  resulted in price increases of

greater than 125% at 5 kgal; or 2) that resulted in bills of $200 or greater at 20 kgal of
consumption. These criteria eliminated the maiority of rate structures from further
consideration.

Our approved rates and rate structure are shown on Table 15-1. (18)

The appropriate rate structure for the utility's water system is a two-tia inclining
block rate structure. The usage blocks shall be set for monthly usage levels of: I )  0-10
kgals; and 2) usage in excess of I O  kgals. The usage block rate factors shall be set at
1 .O and 2.0, respectively, and the BFC cost recovery allocation shall be set at 40%.

COMMISSION APPROVED I

ORDER NO.
DOCKET NO. 060540-WU
PAGE 23

Colonial Manor Utility Company
Schedule of Water Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/07 - Phase One

Schedule No. I -A
Docket No. 060540-WU

Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commn
Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year
12/31/2006 12/31/2007 12/31/2007

1 Plant in Service $516,574 $794,458 $1,311,032 ($857,208) $453,824

2 Land and Land Rights 16,272 0 16,272 0 16,272

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (301,861) (37,826) (339,687) 98,974 (240,713)

5 ClAC (1 73,559) 0 (1 73,559) 0 (173,559)

6 Amortization of ClAC 173,559 0 173,559 0 173,559

7 Construction-Work -In-Progress 44,006 (44,006) 0 0 0

8 Acquisition Adjustment 206,019 (17,168) 188,851 (188,851) 0

9 Working Capital Allowance 17.652 5.442 23.094 (7.770) 15.324

10 Rate Base $498.662 $700.900- ($954.856) $244.706

ORDER NO. PSC-08-0622-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 060540-WU
PAGE 24

Colonial Manor Utility Company
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/07 - Phase One

Schedule No. 1-6
Docket No. 060540-WU

Plant In Service
To reflect plant retirements and reclassification of expenses.
To reflect 2007 plant additions.
To capitalized costs associated with emergency main breaks.
Remove pro forma amount for the ion exchange treatment plant

1
2
3
4

Total

Accumulated Depreciation
To reflect plant retirements and reclassification of expenses.
To reflect appropriate historical 2007 accumulated depreciation.
To capitalized costs associated with emergency main breaks.
Remove pro forma amount for the ion exchange treatment plant.

1
2
3
4

Total

Acauisition Adiustment
To remove acquisition adjustment previously denied.

Workina Capital
To reflect the appropriate working capital allowance.

($76,382)
8,679
4,953

(794.4581
0

$76,847
(1 5,584)

(1 15)
37.826

$=%LE@

ORDER NO. PSC-08-0622-PAA-WU
DOCKET NO. 060540-WU
PAGE 25

Colonial Manor Utility Company
Schedule of Water Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/07 - Phase Two

Schedule No. I-C
Docket No. 060540-WU

Test Year Adjusted Commn
Per Utility Test Year Commission Adjusted

Description Utility Adjust- Per Utility Adjust- Test Year
12/31/2006 ments 12/31 /ZOO7 ments 12/31/2007

1 Plant in Service $516,574 $794,458 $1,311,032 $36,892 $1,347,924

2 Land and Land Rights 16,272 0 16,272 0 16,272

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation (301,861) (37,826) (339,687) 65,055 (274,632)

5 ClAC (1 73,559) 0 (173,559) 0 (173,559)

6 Amortization of ClAC 173,559 0 173,559 0 173,559

7 Construction-Work -In-Progress 44,006 (44,006) 0 0 0

8 Acquisition Adjustment 206,019 (17,168) 188,851 (188,851) 0

9 Working Capital Allowance 17,652 5.442 23.094 (2.735) 20.359

10 Rate Base $498.662 $700.900- 4s&U?Q$1.109.922

ORDER NO.

PAGE 26
DOCKET NO. 060540-WU

Error! Bookmark not defmed.

Colonial Manor Utility Company
Adjustments to Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/31/07 - Phase Two

Schedule No. I -D
Docket No. 060540-WU

Plant In Service
To reflect plant retirements and reclassification of expenses.
To reflect 2007 plant additions.
To capitalized costs associated with emergency main breaks.
To reflect the appropriate pro forma amount for the ion exchange treatment plant

Total

Accumulated DeDreciation
Reflect plant retirements and reclassification of expenses